GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 177
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017

Vacant Reserved Posts in Central Universities

177. SHRI G.M.SIDDESHWARA:
SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of permanent posts of teaching and non-teaching staff reserved for Scheduled Castes
(SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Castes (OBCs) in Central Universities and the
number of backlog posts out of the above posts;

(b) whether it is a fact that a number of teaching and non-teaching staff are working as temporary
staff in Central Universities due to which the reserved categories are not getting any benefit and if
so, the number of temporary teaching and non-teaching staff working in Central Universities,
University-wise; and

(c) the time by which permanent appointments would be made against the posts reserved for SC, ST
and OBC categories in Central Universities?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)
(a) A statement indicating the sanctioned, existing and vacant positions including backlog reserved
vacancies of teaching and non-teaching staff (category-wise) in 40 Central Universities (CUS)
under the purview of this Ministry are enclosed at Annexure-1 & Annexure-11 respectively.

(b) In order to address faculty shortages and to ensure that studies of students are not affected, the
CUs are adopting different methods/processes of engaging ad-hoc faculty, Guest Faculty, Contract
Faculty and Re-employed. As the ad-hoc teachers engaged by the CUs do not enjoy permanent
status, there is no question of depriving the benefit to the reserved categories. As per the
information of the University Grants Commission (UGC), there are 2758 ad-hoc/Guest/Contract/Re-
employed faculties employed in various CUs as on 01.04.2017 and their University-wise details as on
1.4.2017 are annexed at Annexure-I1l. For non-teaching positions, data on employees on temporary
basis is not centrally maintained by UGC.

(c) Vacancies in CUs at various levels are caused by dynamic process attributed, inter-alia, to
retirements, resignations, deaths, deputations, expansion and opening of new institutions and filling
up them is an ongoing and continuous process. Hence, no time limit can be indicated in this regard.
It is pertinent to mention here that the onus of filling up of posts, lies in the CUs which are
autonomous bodies created under the respective Acts of Parliament. However, Ministry of Human
Resource Development (MHRD) and UGC have issued repeated instructions to all the CUs to fill up
the vacancies, including the reserved ones, on priority basis.
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Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Questi

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2017 (Category -wis

Sl Name of the Name of University .
Statement of Teaching s
No. State No. of sanctioned posts
GEN SC ST OBC | PWD | TOTAL
1 2 3 4
NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
1 MAULANA AZAD Professsor 36 7 3 0 1 47
NATIONAL URDU A -
ssociate
UNIVERSITY s 66 13 6 0 3 88
Assistant
Professor 134 37 18 >3 / 249
2 UNIVERSITY OF Professsor
HYDERABAD A - 96 8 8 0 0 112
TELAGANA Seoeee | 172 38 | 18 0 5 | 233
Assistant
Professor 132 33 17 38 7 227
3 THE ENGLISH & Professsor 25 5 2 0 0 32
FOREIGN LANGUAGES A -
ssociate
UNIVERSITY S 46 9 5 0 0 60
Assistant
Professor 74 22 11 39 0 146
4 GURU GHASIDAS Professsor 46 8 4 0 0 58
VISHWAVIDYALAYA A e
CHHATTISGARH e | 84 16 8 0o | 0 | 108
Assistant
Professor 129 40 20 /2 8 269
5 UNIVERSITY O F DELHI | Professsor 198 39 19 0 8 264
Associate
Professor 484 97 48 0 19 648
Assistant
Professor 379 119 59 214 | 23 794
6 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA | Professsor 125 1 0 0 2 128
Associate
DELHI Professor 200 0 0 0 3 203
Assistant
Professor 407 67 20 0 12 506
7 JAWAHAUR'\II.I,T/L NEHRU | Professsor 148 29 14 0 6 197
' Associate
Professor 274 54 27 0 11 366
Assistant
Professor 161 50 25 90 11 337
8 MADHYA DR. HARI\?IISNHGH GOUR | Professsor 39 8 0 52
PRADESH ' Associate 72 14 7 0 2 95




Professor

Assistant
Professor 94 30 15 >4 > 198
9 INDIRA GANDHI Professsor 25 4 2 0 1 32
NATIONAL TRIBAL A ™
ssociate
UNIVERSITY Ao 47 4 0 2 61
Assistant
Professor 68 20 10 36 4 138
10 MAHATMA GANDHI | Professsor 15 2 1 0 0 18
ANTARRASHTRIYA A ot
HINDI ssociate
MAHARASHTRA VISHWAVIDYALAYA | Professor 11 2 1 0 1 15
Assistant
Professor 36 11 3 18 2 72
11 PONDICHERRY Professsor 53 9 4 0 1 67
UNIVERSITY A ™
ssociate
PUDUCHERRY Professor 109 21 10 0 4 144
Assistant
Professor 161 41 20 46 10 278
12 HEMWATI NANDAN Professsor 33 6 3 0 1 43
BAHUGUNA . A -
UTTARAKHAND GARHWAL UNIVERSITY P?Z?;i:i 63 12 6 0 3 84
Assistant
Professor 162 51 25 92 11 341
13 UTTAR ALIGARH MUSLIM Professsor 194 0 0 194
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A ™
ssociate
Professor 386 0 0 0 0 386
Assistant
Professor 1040 0 0 0 1040
14 UTTAR BANARAS HINDU Professsor 194 37 18 0 4 253
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A ™
ssociate
Professor 404 76 37 0 11 528
Assistant
Professor 572 170 85 305 17 | 1149
15 BABASAHEB BHIMRAO | Professsor 22 5 2 0 0 29
AMBEDKAR A ™
ssociate
UNIVERSITY A 43 9 4 0 0 56
Assistant
Professor 62 18 8 32 0 120
16 UNIVERSITY OF Professsor 60 11 5 0 3 79
ALLAHABAD A ™
ssociate
Professor 150 30 15 0 6 201
Assistant
Professor 275 85 42 154 16 572
17 VISVA BHARATI Professsor 55 11 5 0 2 73
WEST BENGAL ﬁsz?ec _:(t)er 118 23 11 0 4 156
Assistant
Professor 291 62 31 25 12 421
TOTAL (I) (NON-NER CENTRAL Professsor
UNIVS) _ 1364 | 190 | 94 0 30 | 1678
Associate 2729 422 | 207 0 74 | 3432




Professor

Assistant

professor | 4177 | 856 | 411 | 1268 | 145 | 6857
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
18 BIHAR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 1 22
OF SOUTH BIHAR A ™
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 2 43
Assistant
Professor 45 13 6 21 3 88
19 MAHATMA GANDHI | Professsor 17 2 1 0 20
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
N Associate 34 4 2 0 0 40
Professor
Assistant p) 4 1
Professor > 8 ° 0 80
20 GUJARAT CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 16 3 1 1 21
OF GUJARAT A ot
ssociate 32 6 3 0 1
Professor 42
Assistant a1 12 6 22 3
Professor 84
21 HARYANA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 23 4 2 0 1 30
OF HARYANA A ™
ssociate
Professor 47 9 4 0 2 62
Assistant
Professor 67 19 9 35 3 133
22 HIMACHAL CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 22 4 1 0 0 27
PRADESH OF HIMACHAL A ™
ssociate
PRADESH efoar 42 7 3 0 1 53
Assistant
Professor 53 16 8 28 3 108
23 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 18 3 1 0 1 23
OF JAMMU A ot
ssociate
Professor 33 6 3 0 2 44
Assistant
JAMMU & Professor 45 13 6 24 3 A
24 KASHMIR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 17 3 1 0 0 21
OF KASHMIR A ™
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 0 41
Assistant
Professor 46 13 6 24 ! 30
25 JHARKHAND CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 21 3 1 0 0 25
OF JHARKHAND A ™
ssociate
Professor 36 6 3 0 1 46
Assistant
Professor 48 15 U 27 3 100
26 KARNATAKA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor
OF KARNATAKA A 21 0 O O 0 21
ssociate
Professor 40 1 0 0 0 41
Assistant
Professor 75 5 2 9 0 91
27 KERALA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 17 3 1 0 0 21




OF KERALA

Associate

Professor 33 6 3 0 1 43
Assistant
Professor 43 12 6 23 2 86
29 ORISSA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 18 3 1 0 1 23
OF ORISSA A —
ssociate
Professor 33 6 3 0 1 43
Assistant
Professor 44 13 6 23 2 88
29 PUNJAB CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 17 3 1 0 0 21
OF PUNJAB A —
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 1 42
Assistant
Professor 42 12 6 22 2 84
30 RAJASTHAN CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 1 22
OF RAJASTHAN A —
ssociate
Professor 34 6 3 0 1 44
Assistant
Professor 58 17 8 31 4 118
31 TAMIL NADU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 18 3 1 0 0 22
OF TAMIL NADU A —
ssociate
Professor 37 7 4 0 0 48
Assistant
Professor 47 14 7 26 2 96
TOTAL-II (NEW CUS) Professsor 259 40 14 0 6 319
Associate
fesocte | 497 | 82 | 40 | 0 | 13 | 632
Assistant
fesent | 706 | 182 | 87 | 331 | 31 | 1337
Associate
feoca | 3226 | 504 | 247 | 0 | 87 | 4064
Assistant
fessant | 4883 | 1038 | 498 | 1599 [176 | 8194
NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
32 ASSAM UNIVERSITY Professsor 38 4 y) 0 1 45
Associate
Professor 97 9 4 0 1 111
Assistant
o et ] 195 | 30 | 15 | 34 | 2 | 276
33 TEZPUR UNIVERSITY Professsor 41 5 3 0 1 50
Associate
Professor 56 11 5 0 2 74
Assistant
e | 84 21 | 12 | 36 | 6 | 159
34 RAJIV GANDHI Professsor
UNIVERSITY 22 3 2 0 0 27
ARUNACHAL Associate
PRADESH Professor 37 5 2 0 0 44
Assistant 69 10 22 27 | 3 | 131




Professor
35 MANIPUR UNIVERSITY | Professsor 31 5 3 0 0 39
MANIPUR ﬁ:g?;'i:i 71 14 6 0 0 91
Assistant
e | 109 | 32 | 17 | 58 | 1 | 217
36 NORTH EASTERN HILL | Professsor
UNIV. | 83 6 3 0 1 93
MEGHALAYA ﬁfg?g ;2:)? 130 10 6 0 1 147
Assistant
feee | 141 | 25 | 16 | 21 | 2 | 205
37 MIZORAM UNIVERSITY | Professsor 42 5 0 0 0 47
Associate
MIZORAM Professor 65 5 3 0 1 74
Assistant
Professor 179 28 19 31 4 261
38 NAGALAND Professsor
UNIVERSITY 37 5 2 0 1 45
Associate
NAGALAND Professor 54 5 2 0 1 62
Assistant
etoae | 100 | 15 7 | 21 | 3 | 146
39 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY Professsor 25 4 2 0 1 32
Associate
SIKKIM Professor 54 10 5 0 2 71
Assistant
Professor 59 18 9 34 6 126
40 TRIPURA UNIVERSITY Professsor 36 7 3 0 0 46
TRIPURA ﬁ:;?;ii:i 52 10 5 0 2 69
Assistant
e | 83 22 | 18 | 36 | 4 | 163
TOTAL-1ll (NER CENTRAL Professsor 355 44 20 0 5 424
UNIVERSITIES ) A -~
ssociate
P | 616 | 79 | 38 | 0 |10 | 743
Assistant
peeen | 1019 | 201 | 135 | 298 | 31 | 1684
TOTAL-I (NON-N ER CENTRAL Professsor 1364 190 94 0 30 1678
UNIVERSITIES) A =
ssociate
ocae 1 2729 | 422 | 207 | 0 | 74 | 3432
Assistant
e | 4177 | 856 | 411 | 1268|145 | 6857
TOTAL-1l (NEW CENTRAL Professsor 259 40 14 0 6 319
UNIVERSITIES) A -
ssociate
e | 497 | 82 | 40 | 0 | 13 | 632
Assistant
e | 706 | 182 | 87 | 331 | 31 | 1337
GRAND TOTAL (NON-NER CUs + NEW | Professsor 1978 274 128 0 41 2421




CUs + NER CUs)

Associate
Professor

3842

583

285

97

4807

Assistant
Professor

5902

1239

633

1897

207

9878

11722

2096

1046

1897

345

17106




Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Questior

Statement of Non-Teaching position as on 01.04.2017 (Category -wis

Sl. N f N f .
No. thzngtaact)e Un?\r;;(resci)ty No_ of sanctionefgagsetr:em of Non-Teaching stal
GEN SC ST OoBC PWD | TOTAL GEN
1 2 3 4
NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
1 MAULANA AZAD Grou
NATIONALURDU | A i >4 6 2 / 0 69 51
UNIVERSITY Eiroup 77 11 5 22 2 117 66
Pl 154 | 27 | 9 | 43 | 3 | 236 | 153
2 UNIVERSITY OF Grou
wvorraean | a | 74 3 0 5 2 84 47
TELAGANA el 159 | 14 4 6 5 | 188 99
Pl 640 | 132 | 60 | 205 | 31 | 1068 | 388
} Mokeon || 24 | 7 | 3 |12 | 0| 46 | 15
LANGUAGES Group
UNIVERSITY 8 24 7 3 13 0 a7 24
1179 | 53 | 26 | 95 | 0 | 353 | 55
* wsrwaviovava | o1 34 | 0o | 0o | 1 |0 | 35 | 19
CHHATTISGARH (;roup 52 1 0 59 11
Pl 221 | 40 | 54 | 31 | 8 | 354 | 91
5 UNIVERSITYO F Grou
oELHl A% 123 | 23 | 12 | 42 | 5 | 205 68
el 410 | 88 | 44 | 43 | 5 | 590 | 274
c°P1 1372 | 373 | 186 | 487 | 67 | 2485 | 629
6 JAMIA MILLIA Grou
SLAMIA APl 66 2 0 0 68 60
DELHI grOUp 55 3 0 0 60 55
Pl 987 | 114 | 7 10 | 1118 | 920
7 JAWAHARLAL Grou
emroony. A P 64 13 7 19 104 54
el 170 | 37 | 18 | 30 | 4 | 259 | 147
oW | 543 | 324 | 76 | 230 | 29 | 1202 | 446




8 DR. HARISINGH Grou
GOUR VISH. A "1 48 1 0 5 1 55 21
Sl 120 | 20 | 9 | 15 | 2 | 167 62
Grou
MADHYA S| 563 | 126 | 134 | 78 | 15 | 916 | 360
9 PRADESH INDIRA GANDHI Grou
NATIONAL TRIBAL | A P 18 0 0 0 1 19 15
UNIVERSITY Grou
s >l 20 4 1 7 | 2| 34 11
Pl 49 10 | 15 | 9 | 3 | 86 9
10 MAHATMA Grou
GANDHI S0P 14 3 1 6 | 0| 24 8
MAHARASHTRA ANTAF:_mETTRIYA grOUp 22 7 3 11 2 45 23
VISHWAVIDYALAYA | Grou
e 9 4 | 14 | 2 | 58 16
11 PONDICHERRY Grou
UNIVERSITY A "] 58 5 3 1 1 68 38
PUDUCHERRY group 129 14 4 2 4 153 101
§r°“" 395 | 64 | 19 8 7 | 493 299
12 HEMWATI Grou
NANDAN A "1 28 7 13 1 52 22
uriarakwanp | CARUSOMAT G5 | 96 |4 | 13 | 3 | 60 24
UNIVERSITY.JGrow | 440 | 198 | 39 | 59 | 12 | 748 | 372
13 UTTAR ALIGARH MUSLIM Grou
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A 1 170 0 0 170 140
orowP | 1011 0 | 1011 | 798
ST | 4857 0 | 4857 | 4610
14 BANARAS HINDU Grou
faRAS DU | Srowe 954 | 23 | 10 | 40 | 2 | 229 | 124
ol 823 | 211 | 103 | 296 | 1 | 1434 | 438
c°P13909 | 748 | 265 |1072| 31 | 6025 | 2448
15 BABASAHEB Grou
BHIMRAO A "1 24 2 0 3 0 29 15
AMBEDKAR rou
UNIVERSITY g P 42 2 1 3 0 48 20
Sowl 64 | 19 | 2 | 19 | 2 | 106 | 41
16 UNIVERSITY OF Grou
ALLAHABAD A Pl 47 2 0 10 0 59 16
oWl 19 3 1 5 | 0| 28 13
Sl 707 | 215 | 31 | 346 | 0 | 1299 | 505
17 WEST BENGAL VISVA BHARATI Group 60 10 4 16 3 93 52




Group

] 195 | 31 | 14 | 15 | 7 | 262 | 156
Pl 823 | 317 | 98 | 163 | 44 | 1445 | 374
TOTAL (I) (NON-NER rou
CENTRAL UNVS) Grow| 1060 | 107 | 45 | 180 | 17 | 1409 | 765
o°UP | 3352 | 472 | 219 | 482 | 37 | 4562 | 2322
U | #uH# | 2769 | 1025 | 2859 | 264 | 22849 | 11716
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
18 BIHAR CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 20 0 0 1 21 14
SOUTH BIHAR Grou
5 Pl 25 2 0 1| 32 18
Pl s2 | 5 | 3 |13 | 1| 74 | 43
19 MAHATMA Grou
GANDHI CENTRAL Aro P 9 0 0 0 1 10 3
UNIVERSITY Grou
B'° P1 15 0 0 1 1 17 1
w24 0 0 4 1 29 2
20 GUJARAT CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A o 19 O O O 1 20 3
GUJARAT Grou
5 Pl 25 0 1 4 | 1| 31 2
Pl 55 1 | 4 | 12| 3| 75 5
21 HARYANA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 20 0 0 0 0 20 11
PARIANA - erew | 26 | 0 | 0 1 | 1| 28 13
Pl 44 | 3 | 0| 7 | 2] 56 16
22 HIMACHAL CENTRAL Grou
PRADESH UNIVERSITY OF A i 17 0 0 0 0 17
HIMACHAL u
raoest o 30 1 0 0o | 0| 31 4
Tl 68 | 0 | 3 | 2 |0]| 73 10
23 CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A o 19 O O O 1 20 10
JAMMU & JAMMU Grou
CASHMIR 5 Pl 25 1 0 4 | 1| 31 11
P48 |3 1 | 9 | 2| 63 25
24 CENTRAL Grou
oNwERsITYOF | A | 20 0 0 0 0 20 10
KASHMIR Eiroup 24 1 0 4 0 29 15
P 4 3 1 9 | 2 | 61 41
25 | JHARKHAND CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A ° 15 1 1 2 1 20 5
JHARKHAND Group 26 1 1 5 2 35 8




Group

o 63 | 10 | 4 | 15 | 3 | 95 21
26 | KARNATAKA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 19 0 0 1 0 20 7
KARNATAKA Grou
] Pl 34 0 0 0 0 34 8
gl 7201 ) 0| 3 |0 76 | 28
27 KERALA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 21 O O O 0 21 13
(ERAA | Srow | 95 1 | 0o | 3 | 1] 30 14
el 58 | 6 | 1 | 14 | 3| 82 24
28 ORISSA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A P 10 3 1 5 1 20 8
ORISHA sow | 15 4 2 7 | 1| 29 5
TPl 33 |10 | 14| 7 | 2| 66 10
29 PUNJAB CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 20 0 0 2 0 22 11
PONAE - Grew ] 57 1 0o | 5 | 1| 34 8
Pl 53 | 5 1 | 14 | 2| 75 | 41
30 RAJASTHAN CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 19 O O O 1 20 10
RAJASTHAN Grou
5 P29 1 0 2 | 35 11
Pl 65 | 7 | 5 |10 | 3| 90 | 31
31 TAMIL CENTRAL Grou
NADU UNIVERSITY OF A P 11 3 1 5 0 20 11
TAMIL NADU Grou
5 el 17 5 2 8 | 0| 32 5
Pl 38 | 12 | 5 | 19 | 0| 74 15
TOTAL-Il (NEW CUs) Grou
> AP 239 | 7 3 | 15 | 7 | 271 | 119
oUP1 343 | 18 | 6 | 49 | 12 | 428 | 123
Pl 719 | 66 | 42 | 138 | 24 | 989 | 312
TOTAL (1) Growr| 1299 | 114 | 48 | 195 | 24 | 1680 | 884
oW | 3695 | 490 | 225 | 531 | 49 | 4990 | 2445
STOUP | suH## | 2835 | 1067 | 2997 | 288 | 23838 | 12028
NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIE
32 ASSAM UNIVERSITY | Group
. : 40 | 0 | 0 | 1 41 | 33
o 76 9 | 0| 93 67




Group

o 188 | 8 3 | 28 | 1 | 228 | 158
33 TEZPUR Grou
onverery LA Pl 23 5 2 10 | 0 | 40 22
e 36 8 3 7 | 1| 55 34
Pl 88 26 | 12 | 45 | 8 | 179 87
34 RAJIV GANDHI Grou
UNIVERSITY A "l 22 0 0 0 0 22 18
ARUNACHAL Grou
PRADESH B "l 36 0 7 1 46 39
Pl 116 | 14 | 6 | 20 | 1 | 157 | 129
35 MANIPUR Grou
UNIVERSITY A 1 20 5 3 9 1 38 13
MANIPUR 21 3 |11 | 5 | 18 | 0| 70 | 30
cP1 204 | 51 | 42 | 95 | 9 | 401 | 261
36 NORTH EASTERN Grou
nony AP 67 0 0 0 0 67 51
MEGHALAYA s 94 | 27 | 13 | 49 | 2 | 185 | 34
Pl 374 7 [336| 37 |10 | 764 | 188
37 MIZORAM Grou
UNIVERSITY A "l 33 2 1 3 0 39 29
MIZORAM 21 69 | 3 | 3 | 5 | 0| 8 | 65
Sow| 285 | 0 | 88 | 5 | 6 | 384 | 262
38 NAGALAND Grou
UNIVERSITY A 1 33 0 0 2 1 36 26
NAGALAND el 81 | 1| 1| 4 | 0| 8 | 72
Sl 347 | 0 |135| 0 | 6 | 488 | 337
39 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY | Grou
0P8 2 1 4 | 1| 16 9
SIKKIM grc’”p 17 4 1 7 1 30 15
Pl 46 | 12 | 6 | 22 | 2 | 88 36
40 TRIPURA Grou
UNIVERSITY A "1 26 1 1 2 1 31 25
TRIPURA oo 41 1 0 3 1 46 31
SRl 106 | 24 | 41 | 2 | 4 | 177 | 91
TOTAL-IIl (NER CENTRAL Group
UNIVERSITIES ) A 272 | 15 8 31 | 4 | 330 | 226
WPl 486 | 63 | 28 | 109 | 6 | 692 | 387
CrUP | 1754 | 142 | 669 | 254 | 47 | 2866 | 1549




TOTAL-I (NON-NER CENTRAL

Group

UNIVERSITIES) . 1060 | 107 | 45 | 180 | 17 | 1409 | 765
oreUP | 3352 | 472 | 219 | 482 | 37 | 4562 | 2322
STOUP | #uH# | 2769 | 1025 | 2859 | 264 | 22849 | 11716

TOTAL-Il (NEW CENTRAL Group
UNIVERSITIES) A 239 7 3 15 | 7 | 271 | 119
oWl 343 | 18 | 6 | 49 |12 | 428 | 123
Ul 719 | 66 | 42 | 138 | 24 | 989 | 312

GRAND TOTAL (NON-NER CUs + | Group
NEW CUs + NER CUs) . 1571 | 129 | 56 | 226 | 28 | 2010 | 1110
oW | 4181 | 553 | 253 | 640 | 55 | 5682 | 2832
STOUP | #uHi# | 2977 | 1736 | 3251 | 335 | 26704 | 13577
H#itHH | 3659 | 2045 | 4117 | 418 | 34396 | 17519




Annexur

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 177 for
17.07.2017 regarding Vacant Reserved Posts in Central Universities.

Details of Adhoc / Guest / Contract / Re-employed Teachers deployed in Central Universities
(as on 01.04.2017)

Sl. Name of the State Name of the University University Departments
No. Adhoc Guest Contract Re- Tot
Faculty basis employed
1 2 3 4
NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
1 Telangana M.A. N. URDU UNIVERSITY 0 43 1 0 4
2 UNIVERSITY OF 8 43 0 5 5¢
HYDERABAD
3 THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN 0 17 0 0 1
LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY
4 CHHATTISGARH GURU GHASIDAS 0 0 133 0 13
VISHWAVIDYALAYA
5 DELHI UNIVERSITY O F DELHI 182 77 0 0 25
6 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 0 336 20 0 35
7 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV. 0 75 3 21 9¢
8 MADHYA PRADESH | DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH. 0 25 0 2 27
9 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL 0 7 0 0 7
TRIBAL UNIVERSITY
10 MAHARASHTRA M.G.A. HINDI 0 1 29 0 3(
VISHWAVIDYALAYA
11 PUDUCHERRY PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 0 90 3 0 9:
12 UTTARAKHAND H.N.B. GARHWAL 0 166 8 0 17
UNIVERSITY
13 UTTAR PRADESH ALIGARH MUSLIM 118 75 5 2 20
UNIVERSITY
14 BANARAS HINDU 0 0 64 55 11
UNIVERSITY
15 B.B.A.U. 0 61 73 0 13
16 UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD 0 112 0 4 11
17 WEST BENGAL VISVA BHARATI 12 32 0 2 46
TOTAL (1) (NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVS) 320 1160 339 91 19!
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
18 BIHAR C.U. OF SOUTHBIHAR 0 0 9 3 1
19 MAHATMA GANDHI 0 0 0 0 0
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
20 GUJARAT C.U. OF GUJARAT 0 0 9 0 9




21 HARYANA C.U. OF HARYANA 0 0 53 0 5
22 HIMACHAL C.U. OF HIMACHAL 0 0 0 1 1
PRADESH PRADESH
23 | JAMMU & KASHMIR | C.U. OF JAMMU 0 7 29 0 3¢
24 C.U. OF KASHMIR 0 0 30 0 3(
25 JHARKHAND C.U. OF JHARKHAND 0 0 57 0 5;
26 KARNATAKA C.U. OF KARNATAKA 2 14 73 0 8¢
27 KERALA C.U. OF KERALA 0 8 1 0 9
28 ORISSA C.U. OF ORISSA 0 7 28 0 3
29 PUNJAB C.U. OF PUNJAB 0 0 9 0 9
30 RAJASTHAN C.U. OF RAJASTHAN 0 0 11 0 1]
31 TAMIL NADU C.U. OF TAMIL NADU 0 3 33 1 3;
TOTAL-II (NEW CUs) 2 39 342 5 38
TOTAL (1 + I1) 322 1199 681 96 22
NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
32 ASSAM ASSAM UNIVERSITY 0 51 0 0 5]
33 TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 0 13 24 2 3¢
34 ARUNACHAL RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 0 18 1 1 2(
PRADESH
35 MANIPUR MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 0 11 48 0 5¢
36 MEGHALAYA NORTH EASTERN HILL 0 46 0 0 4¢
UNIV.
37 MIZORAM MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 0 89 0 0 8¢
38 NAGALAND NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 0 34 2 1 3;
39 SIKKIM SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 0 44 9 5 5¢
40 TRIPURA TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 0 51 10 0 61
TOTAL (1ll) (NER) 0 357 94 9 46
GRANT TOTAL (I+11+11) 322 1556 775 105 27!




